NEISD CERTIFIED FIRST AND LAST CHECK MONTH PER WORK SCHEDULE

FIRST CHECK: JULY

FIRST CHECK: AUGUST

FIRST CHECK: AUGUST

FIRST CHECK: SEPTEMBER

LAST CHECK: JUNE

LAST CHECK: JULY

LAST CHECK: AUGUST

LAST CHECK: AUGUST

230.MAT
236.M.1T.A
236.M.1T.B
236.M1AT.C
236.M.AT.D
250.MAT

187.M.TCC
187.M.YT
187.M.1Y
189.M.1Y
190.M.1Y
191.M.1Y
197.MAT
197.M.1T.A
197.M.1T.B
197.MAT.L
197.M.S1
197.M.TC
197.M.TC.A
199.M.TC
202.MAT

202.M.TC
204.MAT
207.MAT
207.MAT.S
210.MAT
210.MAT.A
210.MA1T.C
215.M.1A
215.M1A.C
215.M1T.A
215.MAT
215.M.AC
215.M.YA
215.M.YP
215.M.MP
220.MAT

187.M.13
187.M.T13
189.M.13
189.M.A13
190.M.13
191.M.13
195.M.13

075.M.RT *
153.M.RT
187.MAT
187.M.TC
189.MAT
189.M.1T.A
190.MAT
191.MAT
195.MAT
187.M.C10

* Last check is December 2025

To verify your current work schedule, please log into LAWSON EMPLOYEE CENTER with your active credentials.

Under Employee - Edit Profile > Work Assignments = Double Click on Primary Position.

You will see your Work Assignment Information, Supervisor, and current Work Schedule (BOTTOM).

NOTES:

Your first check month may vary if you are a late hire for the current school year. Please contact Payroll to
confirm your first check date.

If you have questions about your information in LAWSON Employee Center, please contact Human Resources.

If you have questions about how your first check month may affect your highest average annual compensation
for TRS retirement benefits, please contact TRS. Payroll does not advise employees about TRS retirement
benefit amounts.

Payroll Customer Support Specialist (210) 407-0437

Human Resources (210) 407-0188
TRS (800) 223-8778



https://inforfsprod.neisd.net/adfs/ls/?wa=wsignin1.0&wtrealm=urn%3aInfor_LTR_PROD_N1738098770%3aportal&wctx=rm%3d0%26id%3dpassive%26ru%3d%252finfor%252f&wct=2025-02-18T16%3a33%3a43Z

