## NEISD CERTIFIED FIRST AND LAST CHECK MONTH PER WORK SCHEDULE

FIRST CHECK: JULY	FIRST CHEC	K: AUGUST	FIRST CHECK: AUGUST	FIRST CHECK: SEPTEMBER
LAST CHECK: JUNE	LAST CHECK: JULY		LAST CHECK: AUGUST	LAST CHECK: AUGUST
	187.M.TCC	202.M.TC		
230.M.1T	187.M.YT	204.M.1T		075.M.RT *
236.M.1T.A	187.M.1Y	207.M.1T		153.M.RT
236.M.1T.B	189.M.1Y	207.M.1T.S	187.M.13	187.M.1T
236.M.1T.C	190.M.1Y	210.M.1T	187.M.T13	187.M.TC
236.M.1T.D	191.M.1Y	210.M.1T.A	189.M.13	189.M.1T
250.M.1T	197.M.1T	210.M.1T.C	189.M.A13	189.M.1T.A
	197.M.1T.A	215.M.1A	190.M.13	190.M.1T
	197.M.1T.B	215.M.1A.C	191.M.13	191.M.1T
	197.M.1T.L	215.M.1T.A	195.M.13	195.M.1T
	197.M.SI	215.M.1T		187.M.C10
	197.M.TC	215.M.AC		
	197.M.TC.A	215.M.YA		
	199.M.TC	215.M.YP		
	202.M.1T	215.M.MP		
		220.M.1T		* Last check is December 2025

To verify your current work schedule, please log into <u>LAWSON EMPLOYEE CENTER</u> with your active credentials.

Under Employee → Edit Profile → Work Assignments → Double Click on Primary Position.

You will see your Work Assignment Information, Supervisor, and current Work Schedule (BOTTOM).

## **NOTES:**

Your first check month may vary if you are a late hire for the current school year. Please contact Payroll to confirm your first check date.

If you have questions about your information in LAWSON Employee Center, please contact Human Resources.

If you have questions about how your first check month may affect your highest average annual compensation for TRS retirement benefits, please contact TRS. Payroll does not advise employees about TRS retirement benefit amounts.

- Payroll Customer Support Specialist (210) 407-0437
- Human Resources (210) 407-0188
- TRS (800) 223-8778